\
g
N

N DRleimer
W
ASILCTNRR,

— Jamb Trim —
BFL22

S
~
S
~

A

Preparation

Finished Cut

-

7
- Head Trim
P / BFL850
Fold Tab
Down S0°

Jamb Trim
/ BFL22
//Ar///Av) Finished View

EAVE TRIM (SIMPLE) (BFL19)

-

(2) BEADS TUBE

(2) POP RIVETS ——

e

/

NOTE: 2" MIN. LAP

PANEL CAP TRIM (3FL271)

SEAL (8")

NOTE: 2" MIN. LAP

(2) POP RIVETS
— (2) BEADS TUBE
SEAL (10”)

CORNZR TRIM (3FLB30)

TIE-IN TRIM (BFL195)

(4) POP RIVETS ——k \_,

e

NOTE: 2" MIN. LAP

N

(3) STITCH SCREWS

NOTE: 2" MIN. LAP

(2) POP RIVETS

;

(2) BEADS TUBE
SEAL (28")

ROOF CONVERSION TRIM

(ONE) POP RIVET ——

(3) STITCH SCREWS 7

(3FL852)

[ ]

() STITCH SCREWS

TERMINATION TRIM (BFL117-122)

t (2) BEADS TUBE —/

KL

(2) BEADS TUBE SEAL (20)

SEAL (28")

:

Member Screws
12 14 x 1 1/4

At 68" 0.C.

”PBR”
Roof Panel

(6) Stitch Screws
1/4"-14 % 7/8" Lap TeR

———————p

\ \
\ \
WY
W\

R N
NOAR
N\
\
N\
N\
N\ AN,
N\
A\
A\
N\ N\
\ \ O\
A N N

—————

Die Formed
Ridge Cap
BFL52

3/8" Tape Sedlant
HW-505

TASTENER #1

FASTENER #1E

TASTENER #3

1/4"=14 x 1" Driller
5/18" Hex Washer Head
w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer

sf =

1/4"=14 x 1 1/4"

Long Life Driller

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Sealing Washer

T

12-14 x 1 1/4"

Long Life Driller

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Sealing Washer

FASTENER #352

14 x 1 1/2" TYPE AB
Long Life

5/16" Hex Washer Head

w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #44

1/4"~14 x 7/8"
Lap TEK

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ 1 1/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #226

3/16" x ¢/168"
Closed End Rivet

FASTENER #1A

FASTENER #1F

FASTENER #3A

Cle

12—14 x 1" Driller
5/16" Hex Washer Head

1/4"-14 x 1 1/2" Driller
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer

§|| U=

12-14 x 1 1/2"

Long Life Driller

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Sedling Washer

FASTENER #33

14 x 1 1/4" TYPE AB

Long Life
5/16" Hex Washer Head

w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #44L

1/4"-14 x 7/8"
Long Life Lap TEK

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ 1 1/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #228

i

10 x 1/2" Grommet Washer

FASTENER #1B

Climm=

1/4"=14 x 1 1/4" Driller
5/18" Hex Washer Head

FASTENER #2A

FASTENER #4

-

17 x 1" Long Life AB
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Sedling Washer

Y

1/4"-14 x 7/8"

Long Life Lap TEK
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Sealing Washer

FASTENER #43

1/4"—14 x 1 1/4"
Driller

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ 1 1/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #46

1/4"-14 x 5/8"
Long Life Type B

5/16" Hex Washer Head

w/ Sealing Washer

FASTENER # HW389

=

#6 x 1” Rubber Grommet
1/4" Hex Head w/ Washer

TASTENER #1C

FASTENER #28

TASTENER #4A

FASTENER #4351

FASTENER #66

NOTE: 2" MiIN. LAP NOTE: 2" MIN. LAP . o
9 99 . . . " .o . .S » . 1/4"-14 x 7/8" 1/4"—14 x 1 1/4" 14 x 3/4”
PBR™ Roof Fixed Ridge Detail 1/4"=14 x 3/4" Driller 1/4"=14 x 1” Long Life AB | |0y Léng LifexDri!Ier/ il Aé ong Lite
: . For panel runs up to 125'-0” 5/16" Hex Washer Head 5/16" Hex \\X,OSher Fead 5/16" Hex Washer Head 5/16" Hex Washer Head 5/16" Hex Washer Head
PBR Jamb and Head Trim Details EAVE, CORNER, & TIE-IN TRIM LAPS v panel rurs p fo 125 v/ 5/8" OD. Wesher |w/ Seqing Washer W/ 5/8 00 Wosher || /' 1/ 0D, Wesner | w/ 5/8" 0D Washer :
3 FL50 CITY OF PHOENIX FASTENER #5 FASTENER #14 FASTENER #17B . )
EAVE GUTIER (BFLAG) RAKETRW (7L50) O All Bolts Are 1/2" x 1" A307 Without Washers Unless Noted
o KusHEphAN .
7 f heeting Angl
(14) POP RIVETS (7) POP RIVETS - EDMMW&E =]
. /N , JUN 19 2007 ~ r-3" RA1=240 -3 ’
(2) BEADS TUBE (3) STITCH SCREWS " m . .
e /4 /4 | 12—14 x 1 1/2" Dril 1/4 / /% /
(2) BEADS TUBE Gutter Strap BFLB93-12 1/4"-14 x 1 1/4 ~14 x riller S 1‘—-——
SEAL (18") Stitch Fastener at 36" 0.C. for ground snow Shoulder TEK 2 , . . 5/16" Hex Washer Head N
| L - | , 5/16" Hex Washer Head | 1/8" x 5/18" Pop Rivet w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer ||  PHF—T———r——"  \F——————————
1/4"-14 x 7/8 of 204#/sq.ft. or less. Install , . PUTn
(3 Required) " Die Formed Ridge Cap O |, O |.»
ot 24 0T for ground snow e cvosure w/ BFL52 FASTENER #6 FASTENER #14A FASTENER #18A a2 | |7 o Open e
: 2" MIN. LAP .9 #O ° — - -+
NOTE NOTE: 2" MIN. LAP greater than 204/sq.ft. Continuous Tape S —<\, o Holes _<\. o
LOW SIDE EAVE TRIM (BFILSS) HIGH SIDE EAVE TRIM (BFL54) ) 3/4" 1 1/4,- Seal To;? & Bottom Member Screws r é ieleialeieieieieisieiieiebs i ieteiaieieinisteeieieuiets isteuiniutoiok NN N et
- Roof Panel 12 =14 x 1 1/4" Uﬁgk _g
At 6" 0.C. o
Z/ (7) POP RIVETS .-.-;i _____ L as
© (2) BEADS TUBE = - - ﬁfw“ 12-24 x 1 1/4” TEK 4.5 14 x 3/4" TYPE A 1 SC-97
éE?&L (13") (2) BEADS TUBE (3) STITCH SCREWS l;—a“ﬂ: \!:!M 1 gBRf Panel 5/16" Hex Washer Head 5/16" Hex Washer Head @ i i @
. SEAL (14") Stitch Fost.— - ¥ : Fastener ¥14 — . oot Fanel)  w/ 5/8” 0.D. Washer 1/8" x 3/8" Pop Rivet SS | w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer
6) POP RIVETS / "_ ‘ " { < astiener K ! H .
? 1{412”1%-37/8 | ot §-0" ¢ et W ! S—— FASTENER #6A FASTENER #17 FASTENER #18B - l
. i : LRRGTIRETIRE . L BRI . . 4 c !
Panel Cap Trim _ i o Member Fastener LIS LRRLZ2S S
NOTE: 2° MIN. LAP NOTE: 2° MIN. LAP BFL271 12-14 x 1 1/4° - g |
| : : Ffsft)?ngg {513 (6 per panel) Sealant anlgSIﬁ;(on !Ix\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W‘@ E'i
at o-=u UL 5 Member Fastener HW-505 ' :
| 12-14 x 1 1/4% — | ' D ;
, 5 at 127 0.C. 14" ) - i} RN
p ! : Peak Purlin : 12—14 x 1" Driller 14 x 1 1/2" TYPE A .
Gutter | J 12-24 x 1 1/4” TEK 4.5 5/16" Hex Washer Head 5/16" Hex Washer Head
BFL46 | \_— 5/16" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer 4, g
3 Eave- : , \
! Strut ' 8 =
; \ " FASTENER #12A FASTENER #17A FASTENER #24 S
! Wall Panel 5/8" x 11/2" A325 Bolts ——
/ / 10" or 12,

¢

e

(4
Wi

(Q
Wl)h Washers
t

5/8" X 1/2” A325 Bolts
h Washers

Low Eave Detqil "PBR” Roof Fixed Ridge Detail 1214 x 1 1/4° Main F Endwall Column W47
Gutter—1 1/4" Wall Panel-P3R Roof For panel runs up to 125'-0” 12 x 1 Pancake 5/16" Hex Washer Head 1/4"-8 x 5/8" ain_rrame tnawall Lolumn ek
METALLIC TRIM LAPS For roof slopes up to 5:12 Self Driller w/ 5/8" 0.D. Washer Nibbed Driller Flush Endwall-Main Frame Raftern
NS0080 " NSO172 NSO757A NSO0823A . NSO0013 g
REVISIONS
NOTE: NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY | CK'D A ®
1. These drawings are intended to depict general installation of item(s) described above. Some item(s) may have been omitted for clarity of presentation. Consult your erection manual or additional S—Sheets for further guidelines and/or clarifications. A |1/23/07 S O} ﬂ d Q r d] D e ﬂ: G ﬂ ﬂ S
ATTENTION INSTALLER: In the event that a discrepancy or error arises with materials shipped for this project or these construction drawings, the installer must notify the manufacturer prior to correcting. If manufacturer is not notified, manufacturer wi 5
C Customer: YELLOWNIFE BUILDING SYSTEMS
D End User: NATIONAL WATER WORKS
Location:  PHOENIX, AZ "
Det. By Chk By Date Scale Building ID Job Number Sheet Number Issue
1/23/07 N.T.S. A 3505-233887 NS-4 D




